TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allscripts Healthcare, LLC		02/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allscripts Software, LLC	
Street Address:	222 Merchandise Mart Plaza	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317535	FOLLOWMYHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

chitm@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Baio

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=FOLLOWMYHEALTH ASSIGNMENT (executed)#page1.tif source=FOLLOWMYHEALTH ASSIGNMENT (executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0426

900486964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Chicago, IL 60654 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, ALLSCRIPTS SOFTWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Chicago, IL 60654 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark.

BACKGROUND

Assignor has adopted, used and is using the said Trademark.

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective representatives.

Allscripts Healthcare, LLC J-26-19	Allscripts Software, LLC 2-26-15
ву \$44	By Flly
Title Associate General Counsel	Title Chief IP Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0427

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK/REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.	
United States	FOLLOWMYHEALTH RN: 4317535	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 02/26/2019